(c) Demands execeding one lakh rate of commission will be @ Rs.25%

(ii) Commission should be payable to Mouzadars on the amount of
land revenue remitted on account of natural calamities and other
causes.

2. The Governor of Assam is further pleased to enhance the rate of
subsidy for Misc. expenditure to Rs. 1500 (Rupees one thousand five
hundred) instead of the present rate of Rs.1000 (Rupees one thousand).

The expenditure is debitable to the head "229 LR-2B Collection charges
5-payment for professional and special services".

This has the concurrence of Finance vide their endorsement No. 2573/84